

Pernerova 780, 56501 Choceň Czech Republic Tel: +420 465 382 949

E-mail: info@lufberg.eu

Declaration of Conformity

With the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EC,

Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC, Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EC

Importer:

Lufberg s.r.o. Pernerova 780

56501 Choceň, Czech republic

DIČ: CZ28779690

Product description/type and model:

Rotary Air Damper Actuators Series DA, FS

Applicable standards:

EN 60730-1:2000 + A2:2008 incorporating amendments A11:2002, A12:2003, A13:2004, A14:2005, A15:2007 and A16:2007

Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use. Part 1: General requirements EN 60730-2-14:1997 + A2:2008 incorporating amendment A11:2005

Automatic electrical controls for household and similar use. Part 2-14: Particular requrements for electric actuators

Based on a voluntary assessment, the technical file, accompanying documentation and the equipment which they describe have been found to be in compliance with the reqirements of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EC and the Electromagnetic Compatility Directive 2014/30/EC.

The responsible person defined above has responsibility for ensuring that all future serial manufacture of the machinery conforms to the specification detailed in the technical documentation referenced above.

The relevant documents proving the conformity assessment when it Lufberg s.r.o. importer (products imported from countries outside the EU and EFTA) or legal marketing in another EU Member State where the distributor provides Lufberg s.r.o. only those defined in the Act.

Choceň, 1.1.2017



Lufberg s.r.o. Pernerova 780 56S01 Choceň Czech republic IČO: 287 79 690 DIČ: CZ 287/79690

Marta Suchá General Director Lufberg s.r.o.